CH \$215.00 629834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Academy of Sciences		07/01/2023	Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation: CALIFORNIA
National Geographic Society		07/01/2023	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iNaturalist
Street Address:	1020 B Street
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94901
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Public Benefit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6298346	
Registration Number:	4659644	
Registration Number:	4694849	
Registration Number:	5575814	INATURALIST
Registration Number:	5575817	INATURALIST
Registration Number:	6058754	INATURALIST
Registration Number:	6073540	
Registration Number:	6052420	SEEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9163297915

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, sreagan@orrick.com, cvicino@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Reagan

Address Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Reagan

TRADEMARK REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0751

900800724

SIGNATURE:	/Seth Reagan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page1.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page2.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page3.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page4.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page5.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page6.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page7.tif
source=Cal Academy_iNat - Global Trad	demark Assignment (Final)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0752

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of July 1, 2023, by and between, on the one hand, California Academy of Sciences, a 501(c)(3) California non-profit public benefit corporation, located at 55 Music Concourse Drive, Golden Gate Park, San Francisco, CA 94118, and National Geographic Society, a 501(c)(3) District of Columbia non-profit corporation, located at 1145 17th Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-4688, USA (collectively, "Assignor") and, on the other hand, iNaturalist, a 501(c)(3) California non-profit public benefit corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties agree that Assignor will assign all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Exhibit A (referred to collectively as the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations for the Assigned Trademarks, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present, and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all registration, prosecution, maintenance, or recordation matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Amendments and Modifications</u>. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by each party. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by each party in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0753 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer to be effective as of July 1, 2023.

California Academy of Sciences (Assignor)	National Geographic Society (Assignor)
By: Scott Sampson	By: <u>lan Miller</u>
Name: Scott Sampson	Name: <u>Ian Miller</u>
Title: Executive Director	Title: Chief Science and Innovation Officer
Date: July 17, 2023	Date: July 21, 2023
iNaturalist (Assignee)	
By: Suff Lanie	
Name: Scott Loarie	
Title: Co-Director	
Date: 9/1/2023	

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Status	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	Goods	Next Deadline
			No.		No.	Date		וחי
BIRD Logo	United States of	Registered	88/875,415	16-Apr-2020	6,298,346	23-Mar-2021	09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of	Section 8 & 15
	America						citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge	23-Mar-2027
BIRD Logo	United States of America	Registered	86/289,326	22-May-2014	4,659,644	23-Dec-2014	38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or	Registration Renewal Due 23-Dec-2024
¥							written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; is electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases	
BIRD Logo	United States of America	Registered	86/289,339	22-May-2014	4,694,849	03-Mar-2015	42 Int. Providing information in the field of observations about nature and knowledge about the natural world via the Internet.	Registration Renewal Due 03-Mar-2025
INATURALIST	United States of America	Registered	87/817,116	01-Mar-2018	5,575,814	02-Oct-2018	38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases	Section 8 & 15 Due 02-Oct-2024

TRADEMARK

United States of Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2019 42 int. Providing clitzen-science based States of Anenica Cobervations and knowledge via the internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation and scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation and scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation and scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation and scientific observations in the field of scientific observations in the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote bodiversity operations of plants and animals		research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet							1
registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5.575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 int. Providing cilizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of cilizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of cilizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of cilizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of collectines and knowledge information in the field of collectines and knowledge information in the field of cilizen-science based research information and scientific observations in the field of cilizen-science based research information in the field of cilizen-science based research information in the field of cilizen-science based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity of plants and plants	Renewal Due 06-Dec-2029	fields of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based						Jnion	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 tresearch information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Co-Oct-2024 Section 8 & 15 Note of Section 8 Note of Sect	Registration	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the	06-Dec-2019	1510281	06-Dec-2019	1510281	Registered	European	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific Due observations and knowledge via the internet operation of the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation of the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet operation on fields of clizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of clizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet observations of the field of clizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet observations of research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Registered 1510281 06-Dec-2019 1510281 01-Oct-2020 09 int. Downloadable mobile application in the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Registration fields of clizen-science based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Registration fields of clizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Registration fields of clizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity.		research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5.575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet 22-Oct-2024 May-2020 09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Scientific observations in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Registered 1510281 06-Dec-2019 1510281 01-Oct-2020 09 int. Downloadable mobile application in the Registration fields of citizen-science based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity.	06-Dec-2029	information and scientific observations 42 Int Providing citizen-science based							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Collecting and analyzing information in the field of Collecting and analyzing information in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Collecting and analyzing information in the field of Collecting and analyzing information in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge application in the field of Scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations of plants and animals to promote based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Paper late of the Internet of the Internet observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity. Paper late of the Internet of the Internet observations of plants and plants and animals to promote biodiversity.	Renewal Due	fields of citizen-science based research	01-Oct-2020	0.000	00-060-2019	101020	Ivediatered	Colollipia	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of cilizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet observations and knowledge via the internet observations and knowledge via the internet observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the internet observations in the field of scientific observations of plants and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote bloidversity. Pagistration of cilizen-science based research information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants of plants and animals to promote bloidversity.	Penietration	on Int Downloadable mobile application in the	01-0-2020	1510081	06-Dec-2010	1510281	Denistered	Colombia	
of Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific and property of property of the property of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific and property of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet operation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge via the Internet observations of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge via the Internet observations of plants and animals to promote based research information to enable individuals to record, of the providing clitzen-science based research information of the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote based research information to enable individuals to record, of the providing clitzen-science based research information of the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote based research information to enable individuals to record.		record, share and discuss observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity.							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of clizer-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of clizer-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of clizer-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and scientific observations and scientific observations and scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observations of plants and animals to promote biodiversity		42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information to enable individuals to							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Para Registered 1510281 06-Dec-2019 1510281 06-Dec-2019 TMA1146554 19-Oct-2022 Op Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of citizen-science based research information in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of Para Information in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of citizen-scienc		animals to promote biodiversity							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 d2 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations and knowledge of research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations in the field of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations a	06-Dec-2029	information to enable individuals to record, share and discuss observations of plants and							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations and knowledge via the Intermet observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations observations observations and knowledge via the Intermet observations	Registration Renewal Due	09 Int. Downloadable mobile applications in the field of citizen-science based research	19-Oct-2022	TMA1146554	06-Dec-2019	1510281	Registered	Canada	
of Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of citizen-science based research for the purpose field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of citizen-science based research for the purpose field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observation via the Internet observati		observations and knowledge via the internet							
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of citizen-science based Registered 88/672,418 29-Oct-2019 6,058,754 19-May-2020 09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge via the Internet observations and knowledge via the Internet observation in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations and knowledge observations and knowledge observations and knowledge observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge observation in the field of scientific observations and knowledge observation in the field of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations observa		research information in the field of scientific						Only	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Intermet of O2-Oct-2024 A 19-May-2020 of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research for the purpose field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of citizen-science based research of citizen-science base	06-Dec-2029	information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based						 Madrid Protocol 	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 d2 Int. Providing citizen-science based of research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of collecting and analyzing information in the Field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the Field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting analyzing information in the field of scientific observ	Renewal Due	fields of citizen-science based research					(Registration	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge of collecting analyzing information in the field of scientific observati	Registration	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the	06-Dec-2019	1510281	06-Dec-2019	1510281	Registered	Int'l	- 1
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of page of	TF								
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of Section 8 & 15 K observations and knowledge via the Internet of	19-May-2026 RA							America	
Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based of research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet 02-Oct-2024	Section 8 & 15 E	- -	19-May-2020	6,058,754	29-Oct-2019	88/672,418	Registered	United	
United Registered 87/817,131 01-Mar-2018 5,575,817 02-Oct-2018 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based Section 8 & 15 X	02-Oct-2024 MA							America	
I limited Descriptional 97/917 121 Of Mar 2019 5 676 917 O2 Oct 2019 12 Int Draviding citizen science based	Due RK	ntific	02-Oct-2010	0,0/0,0-/	01-18161-2010	07/017,131	Vafisielen	States of	_
	Section 8 & 15		02-0~t-2018	5 575 817	01_Mar_2018	87/817 131	Degistered	l Inited	

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0756

2

SEEK United I States of America	LEAF LOGO United I	INATURALIST United I	INATURALIST New Zealand	INATURALIST Mexico	INATURALIST Finland	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
88/645,262	88/645,283	1510281	1510281	1510281	1510281	No.
07-Oct-2019	07-Oct-2019	06-Dec-2019	06-Dec-2019	06-Dec-2019	06-Dec-2019	
6,052,420	6,073,540	1510281	1139290	1510281	1510281	No.
12-May-2020	09-Jun-2020	06-Dec-2019	06-Dec-2019	16-Sep-2021	06-Dec-2019	Date
09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge	09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the fields of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the fields of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the fields of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	09 Int. Downloadable mobile application in the fields of citizen-science based research information and scientific observations 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	
Section 8 & 15 Due 12-May-2026	Section 8 & 15 Due 09-Jun-2026	Registration Renewal Due 06-Dec-2029	Registration Renewal Due 06-Dec-2029	Registration Renewal Due TRA 06-Dec-2029	Registration Renewal Due 06-Dec-2029 DEMAR	

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0757

ယ

Abandoned Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country	Status	Application	Filing Date	Published	Revived or	Abandoned	Goods
			No.			Reinstated		
INAT	United States of America	Abandoned	88645241	07-OCT-2019	25-FEB-2020	N/A	23-NOV-2020	09 Int. Downloadable computer software, namely, a mobile application in the field of citizen-science based research for the purpose of collecting and analyzing information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge
Design only	United States of America	Abandoned	87817089	01-MAR-2018	17-JUL-2018	14-MAR-2019	12-OCT-2020	38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases
Design only	United States of America	Abandoned	87817096	01-MAR-2018	17-JUL-2018	14-MAR-2019	12-OCT-2020	42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet
INAT	United States of America	Abandoned	87817151	01-MAR-2018	17-JUL-2018	14-MAR-2019	12-OCT-2020	38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases

TRADEMARK

Hemarik Country Status Application Filing Date Published Revived or Abandoned Reinstated ATT United States of America Abandoned S7817153 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific abservations and knowledge via the Internet States of America United States of America Abandoned 87817166 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication of messaging services for transmission of messaging services for user concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases of States of America Abandoned 87817166 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 42 Int. Providing access to scientific databased observations and knowledge via the Internet Electronic computer research information in the field of scientific databased observations and knowledge via the Internet Internet States of S	T AR MHHS	1 X 8 3838	7	Trac
Status Application Filling Date Published Revived or Abandoned Revived or Abandoned Revived or Abandoned Reinstated Reinstat	SEEK BY JNATURALIST	81500 BY INVITANI DE	INAT	Frademark
Application Filing Date Published Revived or No. 87817153 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 87817158 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 87817166 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 87817166 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
on Filing Date Published Revived or Reinstated 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 01-MAR-2018 17-JUL-2018 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Status
Revived or Reinstated 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020	87817166	87817158	87817153	Application No.
Revived or Reinstated 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020 14-MAR-2019 12-OCT-2020		01-MAR-2018		Filing Date
Abandoned 12-OCT-2020 12-OCT-2020 12-OCT-2020	17-JUL-2018	17-יוחר-2018	17-JUL-2018	Published
	14-MAR-2019	14-MAR-2019	14-MAR-2019	Revived or Reinstated
42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet 38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases 42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	12-OCT-2020	12-OCT-2020	12-OCT-2020	Abandoned
	42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of audiovisual, videographic or written files disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to a global computer network; Telecommunication services, namely, providing online electronic bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messages among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases	42 Int. Providing citizen-science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	Goods

Cancelled Trademark Registrations

MATURALISTORG States of	United States of America	Trademark Country
d Cancelled	d Cancelled size	ntry Status
36279048	86279012	Application No.
4659419	4694801	Registration Number
4659419	12-MAY-2014	Filing Date
07-OCT-2014	16-DEC-2014	Published
23-DEC-2014	03-MAR-2015	Registered
30-JUL-2021	08-OCT-2021	Cancellation Recorded
07-SEP-2021	16-NOV-2021	OG Cancellation
38 Int. Electronic transmission of data and documents via the Internet; Electronic transmission of	42 Int. Providing citizen- science based research information in the field of scientific observations and knowledge via the Internet	Goods

	Trademark
	Country
	Status
	Application No.
	Registration Number
	Filing Date
	Published
	Registered
	Cancellation Recorded
	OG Cancellation
disseminated and downloadable via electronic communication networks; Providing multiple-user access to ¿DEMANTELECOMPUTE (CONTINUE) Providing online electron bulletin boards and messaging services for transmission of messaging services among computer users concerning scientific observations; Providing access to scientific databases	Goods

RECORDED: 09/15/2023

6